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Part [I—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public
issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT
(MILITARY)

DEFINING OF CERTAIN AREA IN KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT FOR CARRYING OUT PERIODICAL OF FIELD FIRING
AND ARTILLERY PRACTICE FOR CERTAIN PERIOD UNDER MANOEUVRES FIELD FIRING AND
ARTILLERY PRATICE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 356, Public (Military), 9th April 2013, umigsfl 27, mhgsr, SlmesTeneur oy sorEl—-2044.]

No. I1(1)/PUM/13(a)/2013.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 9 of the Manoeuvres, Field Firing and Artillery Practice
Act, 1938 (Central Act V of 1938), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby authorises the carrying out of field firing and artillery
practice throughout areas specified in columns (1) and (2) of the Schedule below during the period specified in
column (3) thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Area over which the Field Firing and Artillery Period during
Name of the District Practice are intended to be authorised which the field
Taluk and Village 2 firing and artillery
(1) Survey Extent (in practice are
Number Hectares.) Classification intended to be
authorised.
3
District: Kancheepuram 158 50.96.0 Periya Eri Commencing
Taluk: Chengalpattu 396 on and from the
Village: 91 Anjur 398 237.40.0 Anjur Reserve Forest 8th  April 2013
399 and ending with
397 6.69.5 Grazing ground poromboke the 7th April 2016.
401 71.27.5 Grazing ground poromboke
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Name of the District
Taluk and Village

(1)

90 Kondamangalam

94 Hanumanthapuram

94 Hanumanthapuram

Area over which the Field Firing and Artillery
Practice are intended to be authorised

Survey
Number

237
232

276
277
278

281/4
285
287
422
428

430
431

279/1

279/2
279/3
280/1
280/2
280/3
280/4
280/5

280/6
281/1
281/2
281/3
282/1
282/2

283/1
283/2

284/1

284/2
286

429

@)
Extent (in
Hectares.)

49.78.0
3.745

247.73.5

0.23.0
10.81.5
0.27.0
8.59.0
0.21.0

0.89.5
0.18.5

PATTA LANDS

0.95.5

0.12.0
0.23.5
0.315
0.35.5.
0.30.0
0.24.0.
0.28.5

0.49.0
0.22.0
0.245
0.28.0
0.18.0
0.08.5

0.48.0
0.66.5
1.21.5

0.33.0
2.41.0.

0.46.0.

Classification

Grazing ground poromboke ™\
Anjur Reserve Forest

Reserve Forest

Dry Assessed Waste
Koppalan Eri

Dry Assessed Waste
Grazing Ground Poromboke
Stoney Ground

Eri Ulvoy
Vajrakani Thangal J

Wet land- Patta N0.399 \
Tvl. Munusamy and Ekambara
Naicker, S/o. Gangappa
Naicker

Wet land-Patta No0.400,
Tmt. J. Kalaiselvi,

Dry land-Patta No.400,
Tmt. J. Kalaiselvi

Wet land-Patta No0.97,
Tmt. Gowriammal, W/o.
Panchatcharam.

Dry land- Patta No.97,
Tmt. Gowriammal,
W/o. Panchatcharam.
Dry land-Patta No.400,
Tmt. J. Kalaiselvi,

Dry land-Patta No0.97,
Tmt. Gowriammal,
W/o. Panchatcharam.

Period during
which the field
firing and artillery
practice are
intended to be
authorised.

©)

Commencing on
and from the

8th  April 2013 and
ending with the

7th April 2016.

Commencing on
and from the

8th  April 2013
and ending with
the 7th April 2016

JATINDRA NATH SWAIN,
Principal Secretary to Government.
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