[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 91]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, APRIL 9, 2013 Panguni 27, Nandhana, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2044

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC DEPARTMENT (MILITARY)

DEFINING OF CERTAIN AREA IN KANCHEEPURAM DISTRICT FOR CARRYING OUT PERIODICAL OF FIELD FIRING AND ARTILLERY PRACTICE FOR CERTAIN PERIOD UNDER MANOEUVRES FIELD FIRING AND ARTILLERY PRATICE ACT.

[G.O. Ms. No. 356, Public (Military), 9th April 2013, பங்குனி 27, நந்தன, திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு–2044.]

No. II(1)/PUM/13(a)/2013.

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of Section 9 of the Manoeuvres, Field Firing and Artillery Practice Act, 1938 (Central Act V of 1938), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby authorises the carrying out of field firing and artillery practice throughout areas specified in columns (1) and (2) of the Schedule below during the period specified in column (3) thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Name of the District Taluk and Village	Area over which the Field Firing and Artillery Practice are intended to be authorised (2)			Period during which the field firing and artillery
(1)	Survey	Extent (in		practice are
	Number	Hectares.)	Classification	intended to be authorised. (3)
District: Kancheepuram Taluk: Chengalpattu	158 396	50.96.0	Periya Eri	Commencing on and from the
Village: 91 Anjur	398 399	237.40.0	Anjur Reserve Forest	8th April 2013 and ending with
	397 401	6.69.5 71.27.5	Grazing ground poromboke Grazing ground poromboke	the 7th April 2016.

Name of the District Taluk and Village (1)		which the Field F e intended to be (2) Extent (in Hectares.)	Firing and Artillery e authorised Classification	Period during which the field firing and artillery practice are intended to be authorised. (3)
90 Kondamangalam	237 232	49.78.0 3.74.5	Grazing ground poromboke > Anjur Reserve Forest	
94 Hanumanthapuram	276 277 278	247.73.5	Reserve Forest	Commencing on and from the
	281/4 285 287 422 428	0.23.0 10.81.5 0.27.0 8.59.0 0.21.0	Dry Assessed Waste Koppalan Eri Dry Assessed Waste Grazing Ground Poromboke Stoney Ground	8th April 2013 and ending with the 7th April 2016.
	430 431	0.89.5 0.18.5	Eri Ulvoy Vajrakani Thangal	
		PATTA LAND	S	
94 Hanumanthapuram	279/1	0.95.5	Wet land– Patta No.399 Tvl. Munusamy and Ekambara Naicker, S/o. Gangappa Naicker	
	279/2 279/3 280/1 280/2 280/3 280/4 280/5	0.12.0 0.23.5 0.31.5 0.35.5. 0.30.0 0.24.0. 0.28.5	Wet land-Patta No.400, Tmt. J. Kalaiselvi,	
	280/6 281/1 281/2 281/3 282/1 282/2	0.49.0 0.22.0 0.24.5 0.28.0 0.18.0 0.08.5	Dry land-Patta No.400, Tmt. J. Kalaiselvi	Commencing on and from the 8th April 2013 and ending with the 7th April 2016
	283/1 283/2	0.48.0 0.66.5	Wet land-Patta No.97, Tmt. Gowriammal, W/o. Panchatcharam.	
	284/1	1.21.5	Dry land- Patta No.97, Tmt. Gowriammal, W/o. Panchatcharam.	
	284/2 286	0.33.0 2.41.0.	Dry land-Patta No.400, Tmt. J. Kalaiselvi,	
	429	0.46.0.	Dry land-Patta No.97, Tmt. Gowriammal, W/o. Panchatcharam.	

JATINDRA NATH SWAIN, Principal Secretary to Government.